

AUGUST 2019 · VOLUME 146

The Winter Springs Insider is the official City of Winter Springs newsletter and has been since 2001. The goal of this newsletter is to communicate city-related information about news, events, programs, projects, initiatives, and activities to Winter Springs residents and the community.

To view past editions, visit www.winterspringsfl.org/newsletter. If you have any questions about the content of this newsletter or would like to view editions earlier than 2016, please email communications@winterspringsfl.org.





END OF SUMMER BASH

On **Friday, August 2**, the Winter Springs Police Department is hosting their **End of Summer Bash** as a part of their Community Youth Outreach program. This program aims to build stronger relationships through positive experiences and interaction with your local law enforcement!

In addition to fun, games, giveaways, and provided lunch, WSPD will be **donating school supplies** collected from their annual school supply drive. Supplies will be given away starting at **1:00 p.m.** and will be available while supplies last. *Please note, the student must be present to receive supplies.*

Read More!



View More Pictures!



APPRECIATION DINNER

On Friday, July 26, 2019, we hosted our annual **Board & Committee Appreciation Dinner** to give thanks to all those who so selflessly volunteer their efforts and time to our City! Thank you to our members for all that you do!

View More Pictures!



Oviedo~Winter Springs

Regional Chamber of Commerce

BUSINESS SPOTLIGHT

This edition's highlighted chamber member is **Arbor School of Central Florida**. The mission of The Arbor School is to provide an individualized educational, therapeutic, training and support experience to help people with disabilities achieve their full potential in life.

The Arbor School of Central Florida is a private school serving students with disabilities ages 5-22 serving 100 students. Arbor uses a multi-sensory, therapeutic approach to support and enhance the academic, independence, employment, language, and social needs of our students. Founded in 2002...

Read More!



GOT TALENT AUDITIONS

We are accepting applications for the **Winter Springs Got Talent Competition Auditions**, sponsored by REMAX Town & Country. The competition will be held at the City's fall festival, Hometown Harvest on November 2, 2019.

The selected candidates from the auditions will perform in front of three judges and thousands of attendees! The **first-prize winner will receive \$500** and an opportunity to perform at a later City event, and the runner-ups will receive a cash prize.

Read More!



BLOG UPDATE WSPD

The Winter Springs Police Department reminds you to protect yourself and your family from the summer heat, prepare accordingly for the hurricane season by obtaining a disaster supply kit, and be aware of the 'back to school' traffic....

Read More!



Monday 6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. For Beginners \$8 per class

Wednesday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. All levels welcome \$10 per class



LINE DANCING

Line Dancing with Lynn now has an additional class available for beginners starting Monday, August 5. Classes will be provided at the Winter Springs Senior Center and will start at 6:00 p.m. and end at 7:00 p.m. Line dancing is great for cardio, muscle toning, and calorie burning! AND FUN!

Read More!







At the Monday, July 8, 2019 City Commission meeting, the Mayor and City Commission was proud to recognize the Winter Springs Babe Ruth Quicksilver Softball and Bulldog Baseball teams who both went undefeated through their seasons and are all-star state champions!



In addition, Chief Deisler presented the Lifesaving Award to Officers Jesus Hilerio, Andrew Jones, and Ben Rivera. These officers responded to an overdose call. When they arrived, they were able to collectively and successfully deploy their Narcan to revive the subject and help keep her alive, allowing her to get proper medical treatment.



During August 2019, the City Commission has one (1) regular meeting scheduled:

Monday, August 12, 2019, at 6:30 p.m.

Please note, meetings may be canceled for various reasons. For more information about any City board or committee meetings, please reference the <u>City Calendar</u> or visit <u>www.winterspringsfl.org/meetings</u>.





Mayor Charles Lacey
District One Commissioner Jean Hovey
District Two Deputy Mayor Kevin Cannon
District Three Commissioner Ted Johnson
District Four Commissioner TiAnna Hale
District Five Commissioner Geoff Kendrick

Contact Information



August 2: Community Youth Outreach - End of the Summer Bash

August 6: Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee Regular Meeting

August 8: Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

August 12: City Commission Regular Meeting

August 13: Community Workshop - Medical Office

August 14: Planning & Zoning Board/Local Planning Agency Regular Meeting

August 21: City Commission Special Meeting

August 21: Winter Springs Police Explorers Meeting

August 27: Code Enforcement Board Regular Meeting

City Calendar



View proposed and current City projects coming soon to the City of Winter Springs!

City Projects

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434, Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-1800 | communications@winterspringsfl.org www.winterspringsfl.org

Connect with us!





